
LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.

Bill Fact Sheet – December 12, 2025
https://legilist.com

Bill page: https://legilist.com/bill/114/hres/815

HRES 815
Expressing the sense of the House of Representatives that governments should assure that all travelers
departing for or returning from a destination where mosquito transmission of the Zika Virus is occurring will be
informed of symptoms of the Zika Virus, the measures that should be taken to protect against mosquito bites,
and inform women who are pregnant or may become pregnant to seek the advice of their physician prior to
travel.

Congress: 114 (2015–2017, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: International Affairs
Introduced: Jul 8, 2016
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Foreign Affairs.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Foreign Affairs.  (Jul 8, 2016) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/114th-congress/house-resolution/815 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Jackson Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: TX   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors  (17 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Jul 8, 2016

Del. Plaskett, Stacey E. [D-VI-At Large] D · VI Jul 8, 2016

Rep. Brown, Corrine [D-FL-5] D · FL Jul 8, 2016

Rep. Butterfield, G. K. [D-NC-1] D · NC Jul 8, 2016

Rep. Clarke, Yvette D. [D-NY-9] D · NY Jul 8, 2016

Rep. Cuellar, Henry [D-TX-28] D · TX Jul 8, 2016

Rep. Green, Al [D-TX-9] D · TX Jul 8, 2016

Rep. Gutierrez, Luis V. [D-IL-4] D · IL Jul 8, 2016

Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-20] D · FL Jul 8, 2016

Rep. Jeffries, Hakeem S. [D-NY-8] D · NY Jul 8, 2016

Rep. Meeks, Gregory W. [D-NY-5] D · NY Jul 8, 2016

Rep. Napolitano, Grace F. [D-CA-32] D · CA Jul 8, 2016

Rep. Peters, Scott H. [D-CA-52] D · CA Jul 8, 2016

Rep. Ruiz, Raul [D-CA-36] D · CA Jul 8, 2016

Rep. Sewell, Terri A. [D-AL-7] D · AL Jul 8, 2016

Rep. Smith, Adam [D-WA-9] D · WA Jul 8, 2016

Rep. Veasey, Marc A. [D-TX-33] D · TX Jul 8, 2016

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Foreign Affairs Committee House Referred To Jul 8, 2016

https://legilist.com
https://legilist.com/bill/114/hres/815
https://www.congress.gov/bill/114th-congress/house-resolution/815
https://legilist.com/legislator/J000032
https://legilist.com/legislator/N000147
https://legilist.com/legislator/P000610
https://legilist.com/legislator/B000911
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001251
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001067
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001063
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000553
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000535
https://legilist.com/legislator/H000324
https://legilist.com/legislator/J000294
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001137
https://legilist.com/legislator/N000179
https://legilist.com/legislator/P000608
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000599
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001185
https://legilist.com/legislator/S000510
https://legilist.com/legislator/V000131


Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

International Affairs

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Jul 8, 2016) 

Expresses the sense of the House of Representatives that governments should:

assure that travelers are informed about the mosquito transmission of the Zika virus,

assure that athletes traveling to the 2016 Olympics in Brazil are informed about the presence of the Zika virus and

that Brazil has taken appropriate protective measures,

urge travelers to take steps to reduce the chances of contracting the illness, and

urge travelers returning from an area where mosquito transmission is actively occurring to take precautions to

protect others from Zika virus exposure and to seek medical advice should disease symptoms occur.

Actions Timeline

Jul 8, 2016: Introduced in House
Jul 8, 2016: Referred to the House Committee on Foreign Affairs.
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